

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9419-9423/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-03-2024 in WA No. 100075/2024 21-03-2024 in WA No. 100077/2024 21-03-2024 in WA No. 100073/2024 21-03-2024 in WA No. 100074/2024 21-03-2024 in WA No. 100076/2024 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka Circuit Bench At Dharwad)

DR. ANCHE NARAYANA RAO DATTATRI & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.98245/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 29-04-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Saaket Jain, Adv.
Ms. Shivangi Anand, Adv.
Mr. Parth Taran Singh, Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Iyer, AOR
Mr. Utkarsh Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in six weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

The petitioners are permitted to serve notice on the standing counsel for the State.

Till the next date of listing, operation of the impugned order(s) passed by the Division Bench of the High Court shall remain stayed.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER