

ITEM NO.148

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9419-9423/2024

DR. ANCHE NARAYANA RAO DATTATRI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-07-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Siddhartha Iyer, AOR  
Mr. Saaket Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Shivangi Anand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR  
Mr. Varun Varma, Adv.

Nishanth Patil, AOR  
Mr. Nishanth Patil, Adv.  
Mr. Ayush P Shah, Adv.  
Mr. Vignesh Adithiya S, Adv.

Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP Civil Nos. 9419-9420 of 2024

Service is complete on all the respondents except respondent No.3 in SLP Civil no. 9419/2024 but none has entered appearance.

contd...

Ld. Advocate, Mr. Ayush P. Shah, appearing on behalf of Mr. Nishanth Patil, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent No.3 in SLP Civil no. 9419/2024 and submits that vakalatnama on behalf of the said respondent has been filed. Registry to verify and update the records. As prayed for, four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.

All the duly represented respondents are granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

List again on 27.8.2024.

SUJATA SINGH  
Registrar