

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9419-9423/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-03-2024 in WA No. 100075/2024 21-03-2024 in WA No. 100077/2024 21-03-2024 in WA No. 100073/2024 21-03-2024 in WA No. 100074/2024 21-03-2024 in WA No. 100076/2024 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka Circuit Bench At Dharwad)

DR. ANCHE NARAYANA RAO DATTATRI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 198929/2024 - APPLICATION FOR VACATION OF INTERIM ORDER)

Date : 26-09-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Saaket Jain, Adv.
Ms. Shivangi Anand, Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Iyer, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Avishkar Singhvi, A.A.G.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Vivek Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Naved Ahmed, Adv.

Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nishanth Patil, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Vignesh Adithiya S, Adv.
Mr. Hruday Bajentri, Adv.

Mr. Vaibhav Sabharwal, Adv.
Ms. Divija Kishore, Adv.
Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No. 198929 of 2024

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for a short adjournment due to non-availability of the learned senior counsel.
2. List the application on 16.10.2024.
3. In the meantime, as prayed for, the State of Karnataka is permitted to file counter affidavit.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER