

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9419-9423/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-03-2024 in WA No. 100075/2024 21-03-2024 in WA No. 100077/2024 21-03-2024 in WA No. 100073/2024 21-03-2024 in WA No. 100074/2024 21-03-2024 in WA No. 100076/2024 passed by the High Court of Karnataka Circuit Bench at Dharwad]

DR. ANCHE NARAYANA RAO DATTATRI &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 198929/2024 - APPLICATION FOR VACATION OF INTERIM ORDER)

Date : 11-12-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Saaket Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Shivangi Anand, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Sidhra, Adv.  
Mr. Siddhartha Iyer, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. A.P. Shah, Adv.  
Mr. Nishanth Patil, AOR  
Mr. Harsh Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Vignesh Adithiya S, Adv.  
Mr. Hruday Bajentri, Adv.  
Mr. Arijit Dey, Adv.  
Mr. Mehul Kumar Garg, Adv.

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, AOR  
Mr. Vaibhav Sabharwal, Adv.  
Ms. Divija Mahajan, Adv.  
Mr. Anchit Singla, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Sahu, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Prateek Bhatia, AOR  
Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. Paranjay Tripathi, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Raj, Adv.  
Ms. Ankita Dogra, Adv.

Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, AOR  
Ms. Sanjana Grace Thomas, Adv.  
Mr. D.P. Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Tara Elizabeth Kurien, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

1. At the joint request, by consent of the parties, let the matter be listed on 28.01.2025. The matter be taken up at higher on Board immediately after the fresh matters.
2. In the meantime, the parties are at liberty to file brief note of submissions, a week prior to the next date of listing.

**(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)  
AR-CUM-PS**

**(NAND KISHOR)  
COURT MASTER**