

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 9419-9423/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-03-2024 in WA No. 100075/2024 21-03-2024 in WA No. 100077/2024 21-03-2024 in WA No. 100073/2024 21-03-2024 in WA No. 100074/2024 21-03-2024 in WA No. 100076/2024 passed by the High Court of Karnataka Circuit Bench at Dharwad]

DR. ANCHE NARAYANA RAO DATTATRI & ANR.
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 233016/2024 - APPLICATION FOR VACATION OF INTERIM ORDER and IA No. 198929/2024 - APPLICATION FOR VACATION OF INTERIM ORDER and IA No. 146232/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 98245/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 226281/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 268891/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No. 226278/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No. 276966/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No. 243973/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 14-05-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Saaket Jain, Adv.
Ms. Shivangi Anand, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Sidhra, Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Iyer, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Avishkar Singhvi, A.A.G.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Ms. Divya Prabha Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Naved Ahmed, Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Raman, Adv.

Mr. Nishanth Patil, AOR
Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nishanth Patil, Adv.

Mr. Ayush P Shah, Adv.
Mr. Arijit Dey, Adv.

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Divija Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Anchit Singla, Adv.
Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Sahu, Adv.

Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prateek Bhatia, AOR
Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Paranjay Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Raj, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1) List after ensuing partial Court working days, 2025.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(NAND KISHOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR