

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9419-9423/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-03-2024 in WA No. 100075/2024 21-03-2024 in WA No. 100077/2024 21-03-2024 in WA No. 100073/2024 21-03-2024 in WA No. 100074/2024 21-03-2024 in WA No. 100076/2024 passed by the High Court of Karnataka Circuit Bench at Dharwad]

DR. ANCHE NARAYANA RAO DATTATRI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-05-2026 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Siddhartha Iyer, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Sanchit Garga, AOR

Mr. Arijit Dey, Adv.
Mr. Nishanth Patil, AOR

Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, AOR
Mr. Prateek Bhatia , AOR
Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, AOR

UPON mentioning, the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. On being mentioned by Mr. Nishanth Patil, learned counsel for the respondent, the matter is taken on Board.
2. Let the matter not be deleted from the cause list of 19.05.2026.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(NAND KISHOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR